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Federal Highway Administration 
District of Columbia Division 

Organization Chart 
Joseph (C.) Lawson 

Division Administrator 
202-493-7020 

Christopher.Lawson@dot.gov 

Tammye Davis 
Program Management Analyst * 

804-775-3335 
Tammye.Davis@dot.gov 

Tanya Emam 
Assistant Division Administrator 

202-493-7030 
Tanya.Emam@dot.gov 

** Shared Resource from Maryland Division 
        * Shared Resource from Virginia Division 

Effective 7/28/2017 
 

Vinh Hoang 
Area & Pavement/Material Engineer 

202-493-7025 
Vihn.Hoang@dot.gov 

 

Josue Pluguez-Figueroa 
Area & Safety Engineer 

202-493-7028 
Josue.Pluguez@dot.gov 

Eric Savage  
Realty Officer **  

410-779-7155 
Eric.Savage@dot.gov 

 

Michael Smart 
Team Leader/Major Projects Coordinator 

202-493-7024 
Michael.Smart@dot.gov 

 

Mike Hicks 
Environmental Engineer 

202-493-7023 
Michael.Hicks@dot.gov 

 

Sandra Jackson 
Community Planner 

202-493-7031 
Sandra.Jackson@dot.gov 

 

Rosa Scott 
Financial Assistant  

202-493-7027 
Rosa.Scott@dot.gov 

 

Charlena Young 
Financial Manager 

202-493-7022 
Charlena.Young@dot.gov 

Cynthia McDuffie 
Administrative Officer  

202-493-7033 
Cynthia.McDuffie@dot.gov 

 

Janine Ashe 
Civil Rights Manager 

202-493-7026 
Janine.Ashe@dot.gov 

 


